

No. S273179

In the
Supreme Court
of the
State of California

TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE,

Plaintiff, Cross-Defendant,
Appellant, Respondent and Cross-
Respondent,

v.

KAISER CEMENT AND GYPSUM
CORPORATION,

Defendant, Cross-Complainant,
Appellant and Respondent.

Court of Appeal
Second Dist., Div. 4
No. B278091

Los Angeles
Superior Court
No. BC249550

KAISER CEMENT'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

THE COOK LAW FIRM, P.C.
*Philip E. Cook (SBN 149067)
Brian J. Wright (SBN 166753)
601 S. Figueroa Blvd., Suite 2050
Los Angeles, California 90017
Tel: (213) 988-6100
Email: pcook@cooklawfirm.la
bwright@cooklawfirm.la

Attorneys for Respondent KAISER
CEMENT AND GYPSUM
CORPORATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
LEGAL DISCUSSION.....	8
A. The grounds for review by this Court are strictly limited. ..	8
B. The Opinion manifestly is based on settled law.	9
1. Truck’s proposal violates the “all sums” rule of <i>Armstrong</i>	9
2. Truck’s proposal is not equitable contribution.	10
3. The 2013 <i>ICSOP</i> Court of Appeal decision further dooms Truck’s argument.	12
C. The Petition establishes no legal grounds for review, including the Petition’s reliance on <i>Montrose III</i>	12
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT	16
PROOF OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
State Cases	
<i>Armstrong World Indus. Inc. v. Aetna Cas. & Surety Co.</i> (1996) 45 Cal.App.4th 1	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kaiser Cement and Gypsum Corp. v. Ins. Co. of the State of Penn.</i> (Apr. 8, 2013) No. B222310, 155 Cal.Rptr.3d 283	12
<i>Montrose Chem. Corp. of Cal. v. Superior Court</i> (2020) 9 Cal.5th 215	<i>passim</i>
<i>Montrose Chem. Corp. v. Admiral Ins. Co.</i> (1995) 10 Cal.4th 645	9, 10, 13
<i>State of Cal. v. Continental Ins. Co.</i> (2012) 55 Cal.4th 186	13
<i>Stonelight Tile, Inc. v. California Ins. Guarantee Assn.</i> (2007) 150 Cal.App.4th 19	10, 13
Other Authorities	
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500	8, 15
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500(a)(2)	4
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500(b)(1)	6, 8
J. Eisenberg & L. Hepler, <u>Cal. Practice Guide: Civil Appeals and Writs</u> (The Rutter Group 2021) ¶ 13:1.....	8
